I -
IR S T PSR ST
]

T, - = b T [ -
e 1 5 - .

- i 1 X -

- = i 5 = I | =
RSl e = o H :
R .. = e =, e AR - ¥

Pl h;'“'.‘d-.*.‘..rh.‘i b Sl

L . .-|-. ...- L 1 ! i

- 2 . e i
e i [

i | =" 1

i gy e e el

-
-

i

R RN

L4
x
L 7
o W |
& I
)

] Pl Py
v i

e e o i il il L
Far B i i o

o

At

-

L L

S F PIKEVIIELS

REGULAR MEETING - DECEMERER 28, 1981

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville
was held on December 28, 19871 at 7:30 P.M. at the Regular Meeting Place of said
Board of Commissioners at the 0ld City Hall Building in Pikeville, Ky.

Mayor Pro Tem Robert Amos Jr. presided and upon call of the roll, the
following members were present:

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON
HARDING DAWAHARE
EUGENE DAVIS
ROBERT AMOS, JR.
MAYOR: W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. 7:45

The minutes were read for the previous regular meeting of December 1L, 1981
and were approved without any additions or corrections.

In Business from the Floor, Mr. Josehps from Prospect, Ohio was present to
ask the Commission to give him the cross arm at the crossing at Julius Avenue
for a station he is renovating in Ohio. Robert Amos made the motion to_allow Mr.
Josephs to have the cross arm Harding Dawahare seconded the motion. Upon roll
call the vote was as follows: re

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON ABSTAIN
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

Also in Business from the Floor, Joe Anderson of Summitt Engineering made
their report of City projects. The contract submitted by Howard K. Bell in the
amount of $12,000.00 for the sewer study had been reviewed by the City Engineers
and was deemed a fair amount.

Harding Dawahare made the motion to appoint Frank Morris the representative
from Pikeville for meetings concerning the downtown revitalization project.
Eugene Davis seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

James A. Ellis & Associates presented a bill in the amount of $8,760.00 for
the Central Business District Revitalization project.(payable from Community
Development funds) Harding Dawahare made the motion to approve payment. Eugene
Davis seconded the motion. Upon roll call, the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

Community Development Bills were presented to the Commission for approval of
payment in the amount of $9,629.92. Buford Johnson made the motion to approve
payment. Harding Dawahare seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as
follows:

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

A bill was presented to the Commission in the amount of $1,668.60 from Rowe
& Co. for engineering services on the Lorraine Street Re-location Project.
Harding Dawahare made the motion to approve payment. Eugene Davis seconded the
motion. Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONER: BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

by s e 2R



; L =- . . ..' ..Ii.- L - LA i Bk b L . :.': ) ; 'I_ ) o g b L ] w2 - .-,... P !I.
ML - l:.-- "'I."" e r--.--.—.a..?p-. -lll-lﬂ-'\-é-l:l-h’-.-:-'*r’b'l-*
) 1 5 L 1I. .E._

=

bt s & : : 4 i K
Tir T i g Y [ !
....,..._'......!..u‘_...,,.,.. ...pﬂ..-...-.u...—p-" SHLENP  STRE ST LR e ST PR R Y
- y el o e - ] . = g
it J 4
F T ¥
i b | . > I ’ { .

i
]

i

£

-
H X

s e R T

P

: g
e et

=
- 1‘

e

R Sy

F PHCEN LT

Notice was received by the Commission from Columbia Gas that the rates will
be $L.127 per MCF.

Harding Dawahare made the motion that Eugene Davis be appointed to over see
the completion of installing the stands at the ball park. Buford Johnson seconded
the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

COMMISSIONER:

MAYOR:
The Motion Carried.

A list of status changes that had taken place since the last meeting were
brought before the Commission.

Buford Johnson made the motion to adjourn the meeting until January i, 1982
at l;:00. Harding Dawahare seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as
follows:

BUFORD JOHNSON YES
HARDING DAWAHARE YES
EUGENE DAVIS YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

COMMISSIONER:

The Motion Carried.

APPROVED

CONTINUED MEETING - JANUARY L, 1982

A Continued Meeting of the Board of Commissioners of the City of Pikeville
was held on January L, 1982, at L:00 P.M., at the Regular Meeting Place of said
Board of Commissioners at the 01d City Hall Meeting Room.

Mayor W. C. Hambley, M.D. presided and upon call of the roll, the followiling
members were present:
COMMISSIONER: ROBERT PAGE

BUFORD JOHNSON
ROBERT AMOS, JR.
MAYOR: W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D.
Commissioner Harding Dawahare was not present.

The City Bills totaling $222,347.41 were presented to the Commission for
approval of payment. Buford Johnson made the motion to approve payment of the
bills. Robert Amos seconded the motion. Upon roll call the vote was as follows:

COMMISSIONER: ROBERT PAGE YES
BUFORD JOHNSON YES
ROBERT AMOS, JR. YES
MAYOR: W. C. HAMBLEY, M.D. YES

The Motion Carried.

Aratex Uniform Rental 196.00

B & W

Howard K. Bell

Mildred Blackburn

Bruce Walters Ford Sales Inc.
The C. 1. Thornburg Co., lnc.
Callaghan & Company

Campbell 0il & Mine Supply
Cargill Salt Division

Carter & Sadler Wholesale Co.,

Charlie's Hdwe

Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Chrisman Insurance, Inc.
Chloe Wricker Service
City Utilities

Columbia Gas of Ky. Inc.

Consolidated Pipe & Supply Co.,

Construction Machinery Corp.
Duncan Industries
East Ky. Beverage Co.,
Elliott Contracting
Elliott Glass Inc.
Elliott Supply Co., Inc.

Inc.

Executive Printing & Office Supplies

Frantz Inc.

6.00

29. 30
17.50
15.53
ly,775.83
117.06
71.33

g bl o Ay A
7L.10
319,77
5,615.97
90.00
130.00
537.30
137,073.68
779.00
116.973
739.85
325.00
1,263.17
29.56
99, 81

}.l'; .70
2.,000.00

e el e F -
et T e i T S gt e et
¥ - g 3} ==




